48
Series 3510 Diaphragm Process
Composite Air-Sol 2-Way
The Spartan Scientific Series 3510 2-Way, 2-Position, internally piloted solenoid valve uses the latest technologies for materials and func-
tion. This combination provides the user with the highest quality, smallest size per Cv of flow and most competitive pricing of any valve
on the market.  The 3510 gives full flow throughout the pressure range starting with a Maximum Operating Pressure Differential of 1.5 psi
while remaining sealed at 0 psi. The body is available in 1/4”, 3/8” and 1/2” NPT sizes and features a stainless steel anti-flex ring for port
strength.  The molded pilot section features a push, non-locking manual override, high cycle life solenoid parts, and quick connect DIN

3510 - 0      -      2
Technical Data
How To Order
Diaphragm Process
Composite Air-Sol 2-WaySeries 3510
Seal Material
1 - FKM
2 - NBR
3 - EPDM
Coil Options
1 - 6 VDC
2 - 12 VDC
3 - 24 VDC
6 - 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
7 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
8 - 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
9 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Port Size	 Orifice	 Cv
1	-	 1/4" NPT	 12.5mm	 1.55
2	-	 3/8" NPT	 12.5mm	 1.95
3	-	 1/2" NPT	 12.5mm	 2.45
Order Example: 	 3510-01-8237
	 2-Way, N.C., FKM, Brass / Nylon,
	 1/2" NPT, 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
Materials in Contact with Media
8 - Brass / Nylon
9 - Stainless Steel / Nylon
Replacement Diaphragm Kits
Specify Part Number
      FKM   3500-01-0001
   NBR   3500-B1-0001
   EPDM  3500-E1-0001
Normally
Closed
Kit includes:  Diaphragm and Orifice insert
VOLTAGE
MAX. PRESSURE RANGE (psi)
F
U
N
C
T
I
O
N
AC DC
2/2 NC 150 150
Function:	 2-Way, 2-Position; Inlet Pilot Diaphragm;